

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20558/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in SA No.388/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. , application for impleadment) and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20774 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20785 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20901 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Kumar Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms.Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Applicant.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jetendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr.S.K.Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.  
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr.Rishabh Sahu,Adv.  
Mr.Tej Prakash Dixit,Adv.  
Mr.C.L.Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are informed by Mr. Dwivedi, appearing for the petitioner -  
State of U.P. that 12 Special Leave Petitions have been filed against the  
order dated 4.5.2009 passed by the Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad  
High Court in Special Appeal No. 388 of 2008.

Of the said 12 matters, only 4 have been listed today and we have been informed by Mr. Sahu appearing for the private respondent in one of the Special Leave Petitions, namely Prem Chand, that the said matter is defective.

The petitioner shall take steps to cure the defects in the case of Prem Chand and the remaining matters. Thereafter, let all the 12 Special Leave Petitions be listed together for consideration.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master