

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22655/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in SA No. 228/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C)22678/2009

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C)No.22732/2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C)22749/2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C)22851/2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C)22955/2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

I.A.No.1-59 in and SLP(C).../2009 CC No.11537/2009

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)20558/2009

(With applin. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And impleadment and
directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C).../2009 CC No.14635/2009

(With appln. For permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)20774/2009

With applin. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And impleadment and
directions and with [prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

SLP(C)20785/2009

With applin. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And impleadment and
directions and with [prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)20901/2009

With applin. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And impleadment and
directions and with [prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)20908/2009

With applin. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And impleadment and
directions and with [prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)20769/2009

With applin. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And impleadment and directions and with [prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Asheem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Shobha Dikhit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malkvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Bilash, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chetan Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rai Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Dixit, Adv.
Mr. C.L.Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rama Rao, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mrs. Vidya Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Mallik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted to file the Special Leave Petitions.

In all these matters the respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within three weeks from date. Rejoinder, if any shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List all these matters on 11th November, 2009, along with the impleadment applications filed in these matters.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER